MAYOR CHRISTIE RAINWATER MAYOR PRO TEM MICHAEL SALLY CITY ADMINISTRATOR COURTNEY SOLER



CITY COUNCIL KEN BOGGS JEFF C. CHANDLER MIKE DYSON KEVIN HEDGPETH ADAM SPURLOCK

AGENDA City Council Meeting Tuesday, November 14, 2023, 6:00PM Debbie Lewis Municipal Chambers 1255 Yeamans Hall Road, Hanahan, SC 29410

| AGENDA ITEM | PERSON(S) RESPONSIBLE |
|---|---------------------------|
| Call to Order | Christie Rainwater, Mayor |
| Invocation Pastor Justin Cabit, Restoration Community | |
| ledge of Allegiance Ken Boggs, Council Member | |
| | |
| RECOGNITIONS | |

| CUG | COMITIONS | | |
|-----|--|--------------------------------|--|
| Α. | Citizen of the Month | Christie Rainwater, Mayor | |
| В. | Employees of the Month | Rick Gebhardt, Police Chief | |
| C. | Special Recognition – Hanahan Fire Department Promotions | Norman Hritz, Fire Chief | |
| D. | New Firefighter(s) Swearing In | Norman Hritz, Fire Chief | |
| Ε. | New Police Officer(s) Swearing In | Rick Gebhardt, Police Chief | |
| F. | Pancreatic Cancer Awareness Day Proclamation | Kevin Hedgpeth, Council Member | |
| G. | Small Business Saturday Proclamation | Michael Sally, Mayor Pro Tem | |
| | | | |

City Council

CITIZENS COMMENTS REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of the Minutes from the October 10, 2023 City Council Meeting
- Approval of the Minutes from the October 30, 2023 Special City Council Meeting – Executive Session
 - Public Works Director Interviews
- 3. Approval of Emergency Repair Unit 43
- 4. Approval of Emergency Plumbing Repair CAT Room
- 5. Approval of State Contract Purchase Police Department

NEW BUSINESS

 Adoption of Memorandum of Understanding for Mutual Rick Gebhardt, Police Chief Aid Agreements Between the City of Hanahan Police Department And the Berkeley County Sheriff's Office and Charleston County Sheriff's Office

REPORTS AND COMMENTS

- A. Citizens Comments
- B. City Administrator's Report
- C. Mayor and Council Comments

1255 Yeamans Hall Road | Hanahan, SC 29410 WWW.CITYOFHANAHAN.COM

EXECUTIVE SESSION

- Purpose: Receipt of legal advice concerning former employee and potential claims covered by the attorney client privilege.
- Motion to Return to Regular Session
 - Any Action as Required following Executive Session

ADJOURNMENT

The next City Council Meeting will be Tuesday, December 12, at 6:00PM